## Resolution 2023-13

## A Resolution to Reappoint Dennis Anuszewski to the Board of Adjustment

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Ordinance 534 at its March 8, 2022 Council meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Adjustment is a five member Board composed of the Mayor as the Chairperson, and four (4) individuals who have been residents of the City of New Castle for at least one year, appointed by City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, There is currently one term ending on the Board of Adjustment with that term ending on April 12, 2023.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council hereby approves the reappointment of Dennis Anuszewski to the Board of Adjustment.

## Dennis Anuszewski – Board of Adjustment - Term Ending: April 12, 2026

**PASSED** this 14th day of March, 2023.

Michael M. Platt, City Council President

Joseph F. Day, III, Councilperson

Valarie W. Leary, Councilperson

Suzanne M. Souder, Councilperson

Attest:

Kathleen M. Walls, City Clerk